

Juliette Caregiver TCM Cookie Inventory Payment Instructions

All cookie order money collected belongs to Girl Scouts of Colorado and should be submitted to council. Juliette caregiver TCMs are responsible for making payments for cookie inventory for their Girl Scout Juliette (s).

During the 2025 cookie season, there are two ways to make payments:

1) Caregiver can pay for cookie inventory through their Girl Scout Juliette's Digital Cookie storefront. Create an in-hand order, purchase the same quantities and varieties that the Juliette sold door-to-door or at booths and pay with a credit or debit card.

- Deadline to submit all cookie order monies through Digital Cookie/DOC is Sunday, March 16, by 8 p.m.
- Please do NOT give money or checks collected for cookie sales to your service unit cookie manager (SUCM) or hold on to the cash/checks for orders for extended periods of time. It's recommended that you make frequent payments through the Juliette's Digital Cookie storefront during the program.
- If you need assistance with making payments through Digital Cookie for cookie inventory sold, review the Making Cookie Inventory Payments through Mobile App mini-guide, available on the GSCO Cookie Resources page; or contact your service unit cookie manager (SUCM) to have them walk you through the process.



2) Making cookie payments after the Digital Cookie/DOC payment deadline of Sunday, March 16, by 8 p.m.

Juliette caregiver TCMs:

- Must contact Stephanie Sanders, Product Program Admin, to notify her of payments sent to the Girl Scouts of Colorado Denver office
- Also contact Stephanie if you have questions about cookie payments and/or if you need additional support or assistance.

Email: Stephanie.Sanders@gscolorado.org

Phone: 303.607.4883

Mail cookie inventory payments to: Girl Scouts of Colorado, Denver office 1485 South Colorado Blvd., Suite 210 Denver, CO 80222

The Girl Scout Cookie Program ends on Sunday, March 16, 2025.

- Any outstanding payments for cookie inventory should be received at a Girl Scouts of Colorado office by Friday, March 21, 2025.
- Any Juliette parent/caregiver with an outstanding balance after 5 p.m. on Friday, March 21, 2025, must contact Stephanie Sanders to make payment arrangements,
- Failure to pay council for cookies and/or to communicate with council regarding final payments puts the Juliette caregiver TCM at risk of being referred to a collection agency for the debt and could be pursued to maximum extent of the law.